RESOLUTION NO.

1	[County Agency Responsible for Implementation of Post-Release Community Supervision Interim Designation]
2	
3	Resolution designating, on an interim basis, the Adult Probation Department as the
4	county agency responsible for implementing post-release community supervision until
5	an ordinance designating the Adult Probation Department as the post-release
6	community supervision authority is considered and adopted by the Board of
7	Supervisors.
8	
9	WHEREAS, Title II of AB 109, the Post-Release Community Supervision Act of 2011,
10	will take effect on October 1, 2011; and,
11	WHEREAS, the Post-Release Community Supervision Act of 2011 requires that each
12	County Board of Supervisors designate a county agency responsible for implementing post-
13	release community supervision; and,
14	WHEREAS, AB 117, which was enacted on June 30, 2011, requires that each such
15	designated county agency notify the California Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation
16	by August 1, 2011 of its designation as the agency responsible for implementing post-release
17	community supervision, therefore, be it
18	RESOLVED That the Adult Probation Department is the San Francisco county agency
19	designated as responsible for implementing post-release community supervision until an
20	ordinance designating the Adult Probation Department as the county agency responsible for
21	implementing post-release community supervision has been considered and adopted by the
22	Board of Supervisors.
23	
24	
25	

Mayor Lee; Supervisor Mirkarimi **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**

Mayor Lee; Supervisor Mirkarimi **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**